Friday 18th June

Sorrento in the
Park
One Tree Hill
Domain

Royal Oak
Auckland

Start 9.00 am
Finish 3.15 pm

There is plenty
of free parking
at the venue

Positive Women

Wahine Kaha

Papatono
Programme

Attendance at this Seminar is equivalent to 5 hours nursing CME credits
Attendance at this Seminar is recognised by the NZDA for CPD points
Attendance at this Seminar is recognised by the Midwifery Council of

New Zealand to qualify for 5 professional activity points

8.30
9.00

9.15

9.30

9.45

10.15
10.45
11.00

11.30

12.00
12.30
1.30

2.00
2.30

3.00
3.15

REGISTRATION & REFESHMENTS

Mihi

The Aotearoa Statement

HIV Statistics

People Living with HIV Stigma Index
Maori Report

Maori Interviewer Experience
MORNING TEA
HIV and Covid-19

People Living with HIV Stigma Index
All participant Report

Interviewer Experiences
LUNCH

HIV Essentials
HIV elearning programme

Learners Experience

Sperm Positive

Closing
END

Positive Women Inc.

Alison Green
Te Whariki Takapou

Sue McAlister
AIDS Epidemiology Group

Dr Tawhanga Ropera
Te Whariki Takapou

(TBC)

Dr Mark Thomas

Judith Mukakayange
HIV Stigma Index

Lianne and Heather

Abby Leota
Positive Speakers Bureau

TBC

Victoria Walsh
NZAF

Positive Women Inc.

Positive Women Inc.

Phone: 09 303 0094

Free Phone: 0800 POZTIV (769848)
Email: info@positivewomen.nz




