## Rā Friday 18th June

Wahi

Sorrento in the Park One Tree Hill Domain

> Royal Oak Auckland

> > Wā

Start 9.00 am Finish 3.15 pm

### Waka Whakatika

There is plenty of free parking at the venue

# Positive Women Wāhine Kaha



### **Papatono**

Programme

- \* Attendance at this Seminar is equivalent to 5 hours nursing CME credits
- \* Attendance at this Seminar is recognised by the NZDA for CPD points
- Attendance at this Seminar is recognised by the Midwifery Council of New Zealand to qualify for 5 professional activity points

8.30	<b>REGISTRATION &amp; REFESHMENTS</b>	
9.00	Mihi	Positive Women Inc.
9.15	The Aotearoa Statement	Alison Green Te Whariki Takapou
9.30	HIV Statistics	Sue McAlister AIDS Epidemiology Group
9.45	People Living with HIV Stigma Index Māori Report	Dr Tawhanga Ropera Te Whariki Takapou
10.15	Māori Interviewer Experience	(TBC)
10.45	MORNING TEA	
11.00	HIV and Covid-19	Dr Mark Thomas
11.30	People Living with HIV Stigma Index All participant Report	Judith Mukakayange HIV Stigma Index
12.00	Interviewer Experiences	Lianne and Heather
12.30	LUNCH	
1.30	HIV Essentials HIV eLearning programme	Abby Leota Positive Speakers Bureau
2.00	Learners Experience	ТВС
2.30	Sperm Positive	Victoria Walsh NZAF
3.00	Closing	Positive Women Inc.
3.15	END	

#### **Positive Women Inc.**

Phone: 09 303 0094 Free Phone: 0800 POZTIV (769848) Email: info@positivewomen.nz